Test Report

No. CANEC1706554209 Date: 05 May 2017 Page 1 of 3

LIBI FLUORESENT FINE CHEMICAL CO.,LTD OF DONG GUAN
HOUJIE TOWN DONGGUAN CITY GUANG DONG PROVINCE YUANLONG LEATHER MARKET A-202

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Oil mixture

SGS Job No. :

CP17-019547 - SZ

Date of Sample Received: 18 Apr 2017

Testing Period :

Test Requested :
Test Method :

Test Results :

Conclusion :

18 Apr 2017 - 26 Apr 2017

Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Please refer to next page(s).

Please refer to next page(s).

When tested as specified, Migration of certain elements of the submitted
sample(s) do not exceed the limit of the European Standard EN
71-3:2013+A1:2014.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

vinleb

Violet,Shi
Approved Signatory

gefs Co., Ltd

D

Nical Ladoraiory.

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic 2 'en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define erein. Any holder of this document is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exsrclslng all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou China 510663t (86-20) 82155556 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

FE SR - BFFRARTERR A E1985 BP4RE: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID

Description

SN1 CAN17-065542.005 Dk-brown liquid

Remarks :

(1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%
MDL = Method Detection Limit
ND = Not Detected ( < MDL )
(4) "-" = Not Regulated

(2

)
)
©)
)

No. CANEC1706554209

Date: 05 May 2017

Page 2 of 3

EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014 Migration of Certain Elements ( Category lll: Scrapped-off toy material )

Test Method :  With reference to EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014. Analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

Chromium (VI) was analyzed by IC-UV/LC-ICP-MS/UV-VIS.

Test Item(s)
Soluble Aluminum(Al)
Soluble Antimony (Sb)
Soluble Arsenic (As)
Soluble Barium (Ba)
Soluble Boron(B)
Soluble Cadmium (Cd)
Soluble Chromium (l11) (Cr (l11))
Soluble Chromium (VI) (Cr (VI))
Soluble Cobalt(Co)
Soluble Copper(Cu)
Soluble Lead (Pb)
Soluble Manganese(Mn)
Soluble Mercury (Hg)
Soluble Nickel(Ni)
Soluble Organic Tin
Soluble Selenium (Se)
Soluble Strontium(Sr)
Soluble Tin(Sn)
Soluble Zinc (Zn)

Notes :

a  REMEHE g
< ’,a!nspecliun & Testing Services

overleaf, available on request or accessible at http:/.

Limit
70,000
560
47
18,750
15,000
17
460
0.2
130
7,700
160
15,000
94
930
12
460
56,000
180,000
46,000

Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibilit

Unit

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

MDL

50
10
10
50
50
5
5
0.18
10
50
10
50
10
10
10
50
4.9
50

005

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
lwww.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,

subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hn?: www.sgs.com/en) e;ms~and~CunditionslTerms~e-Document,ast.

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues define

erein. Any holder of this document is

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangehou Eoonomic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE W SFEARFEREREERBR1985

BP4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1706554209 Date: 05 May 2017 Page 3 of 3

1.Soluble Chromium (llI)= Soluble Total Chromium- Soluble Chromium (VI)
2. Confirmation test of soluble organic tin is not required in case of soluble tin, after conversion, does not
exceed the soluble organic tin requirement as specified in EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014.

Remark: The result(s) shown is/are of the total weight of dried sample.
Sample photo:

CANEC1706554209

CAN17-065542.005

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification ané urisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this Hocumen{ is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested .

o RRENEHE s
‘%’/, Inspection & Testing Services

2, ,(? Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us attelephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
E W - SFEARFZEREE R BRE1985 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

S6 4
(Guangzhou Branch




		2017-05-05T14:54:08+0800
	Shenzhen
	SGS officially issued document




