

**Test Report** No. CANEC1706554209 Date: 05 May 2017 Page 1 of 3

LIBI FLUORESENT FINE CHEMICAL CO.,LTD OF DONG GUAN
HOUJIE TOWN DONGGUAN CITY GUANG DONG PROVINCE YUANLONG LEATHER MARKET A-202

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as: Oil mixture

SGS Job No.: CP17-019547 - SZ

Date of Sample Received: 18 Apr 2017

Testing Period: 18 Apr 2017 - 26 Apr 2017

Test Requested: Selected test(s) as requested by client.

Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Conclusion: When tested as specified, Migration of certain elements of the submitted

sample(s) do not exceed the limit of the European Standard EN

71-3:2013+A1:2014.

Signed for and on behalf of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

Violet,Shi

Approved Signatory



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

\*\*Attention: To check the authenticity of testing //inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 83071443.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com



# **Test Report**

No. CANEC1706554209

Page 2 of 3

Date: 05 May 2017

Test Results:

## **Test Part Description:**

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description SN<sub>1</sub> CAN17-065542.005 Dk-brown liquid

#### Remarks:

(1) 1 mg/kg = 1 ppm = 0.0001%

(2) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(3) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

(4) "-" = Not Regulated

### EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014 Migration of Certain Elements ( Category III: Scrapped-off toy material )

Test Method: With reference to EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014. Analysis was performed by ICP-OES. Chromium (VI) was analyzed by IC-UV/LC-ICP-MS/UV-VIS.

Test Item(s)	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>005</u>
Soluble Aluminum(Al)	70,000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Antimony (Sb)	560	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Arsenic (As)	47	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Barium (Ba)	18,750	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Boron(B)	15,000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Cadmium (Cd)	17	mg/kg	5	ND
Soluble Chromium (III) (Cr (III))	460	mg/kg	5	6
Soluble Chromium (VI) (Cr (VI))	0.2	mg/kg	0.18	ND
Soluble Cobalt(Co)	130	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Copper(Cu)	7,700	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Lead (Pb)	160	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Manganese(Mn)	15,000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Mercury (Hg)	94	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Nickel(Ni)	930	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Organic Tin	12	mg/kg	-	ND
Soluble Selenium (Se)	460	mg/kg	10	ND
Soluble Strontium(Sr)	56,000	mg/kg	50	ND
Soluble Tin(Sn)	180,000	mg/kg	4.9	ND
Soluble Zinc (Zn)	46,000	mg/kg	50	ND

### Notes:



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

\*\*Attention: To check the authenticity of testing //inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 83071443.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

198 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86–20) 82155555 f (86–20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn 中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com



# **Test Report**

No. CANEC1706554209

Page 3 of 3

- 1. Soluble Chromium (III) = Soluble Total Chromium Soluble Chromium (VI)
- 2. Confirmation test of soluble organic tin is not required in case of soluble tin, after conversion, does not exceed the soluble organic tin requirement as specified in EN 71-3:2013+A1:2014.

Date: 05 May 2017

Remark: The result(s) shown is/are of the total weight of dried sample.

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx">http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

\*\*Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443.

中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号

邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com